SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 94 by Senator Nevers

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9 insert the following:
- 3 "A. This Section shall be known and may be referred to as the "Louisiana First Act"."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 9, at the beginning of the line change " $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$." to " $\underline{\mathbf{B}}$."
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert "meet bid specifications."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 3, at the beginning of the line change "**B**." to "**C**."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, at the beginning of the line change "C." to "D."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, after line 14 insert the following:
- 14 "E. For purposes of this Section, the requirement that the materials be produced,
- 15 manufactured, or fabricated in Louisiana is met if the company providing the materials
- 16 <u>has a substantial economic investment in Louisiana by having five hundred or more</u>
- 17 employees who are Louisiana residents and who work for the company in Louisiana."